508213750 11/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8260937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
7 SEAS TECHNOLOGY AS	11/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STENA POWER & LNG SOLUTIONS AS
Street Address:	SMITH-PETERSENS GATE 6
City:	GRIMSTAD
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	4876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10150535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142717590

Email: clairem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 790 NORTH WATER STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1935-00508
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter T. Holsen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023-11-06_P27520US00_1935-00508_Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=2023-11-06_P27520US00_1935-00508_Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508213750 REEL: 065468 FRAME: 0405

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

7 SEAS TECHNOLOGY ASTYKKÅSEN 56 4870 FEVIK, NORWAY

a Norwegian corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner by an assignment from the invention for:

SYSTEMS, METHODS AND UNITS FOR OFFLOADING OR LOADING CARGO AT SEA

for which invention an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on February 27, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/443,357, now U.S. Patent No. 10,150,535, issued December 11, 2018, hereinafter referred to as "Invention";

AND WHEREAS

STENA POWER & LNG SOLUTIONS AS

SMITH-PETERSENS GATE 6 4876 GRIMSTAD, NORWAY

a Norwegian corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Invention, including the Letters Patent obtained therefor, including but not limited to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect damages for past infringement of the Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all patent applications whether filed in the United States or elsewhere, any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, including but not limited to any provisional patent application, any patent application from which priority is claimed, together with the Letters Patent and any and all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made including but not limited to the right to sue for past infringement and collect damages for past infringement.

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the

Page1/2

Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 10,150,535

PATENT REEL: 065468 FRAME: 0406 patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that is or may be issued for the Invention.

In witness whereof, executed on behalf of Assignor, by:

Witness

RECORDED: 11/06/2023

Signed Name: Jen D. Warnik	
·	
Title: Chief Technology Officer	
Date: 6. November 2023	
WITNESSED:	
	6 November 2023
Witness	Date
Knut E. Johansen	6 November 2023

Date